

BID 24-50 TABULATION

2024 LIFT STATION 20, 58 & 65 REHABILITATION PROJECT
CWF24-565-08
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

BASE BID				Bowles Construction Co., Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc., Amarillo, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
200.1	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,100.00	\$65,100.00
203.3	SITE PREP	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
501.12	ALUMINUM PLATE COVER	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
501.12-RC	APS RETRO COVER	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
502.9-C	LIFT STATION COATING	SF	1278	\$60.00	\$76,680.00	\$50.00	\$63,900.00
600-EP	ELECTRICAL PANEL COMPONENT INSTALLATION	EA	2	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
600-PM-20	INSTALL NEW PUMPS & MOTORS FOR LIFT STATION 20	EA	1	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
600-PM-58	INSTALL NEW PUMPS & MOTORS FOR LIFT STATION 58	EA	1	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
600-R	REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING PUMPS	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
600-TP-20	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING FOR LS 20	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
600-TP-58	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING FOR LS 58	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
702.8-V-20	INSTALL CONCRETE VALVE VAULT FOR LS 20	EA	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
702.8-V-58	INSTALL CONCRETE VALVE VAULT FOR LS 58	EA	1	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
702.8-WW	INSTALL CONCRETE WET WELL	EA	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
801.4-6	6' WOODEN FENCE W/ CHAINLINK GATE & PRIVACY SLATS	LF	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
805-ES	ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE & POLE	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
Engineers Estimate: \$870,000.00				TOTAL	\$769,680.00	TOTAL	\$1,245,000.00
ADD/ALT #1 - LS 65				Bowles Construction Co., Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc., Amarillo, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
200.1-ALT1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
203.3-ALT1	SITE PREP	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
502.9-C-ALT1	LIFT STATION COATING	SF	462	\$60.00	\$27,720.00	\$50.00	\$23,100.00
600-EP-AL1	ELECTRICAL PANEL COMPONENT INSTALLATION	EA	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
600-EP-CS-ALT1	INSTALL SC2000 CONTROLLER SYSTEM	EA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
600-RR-ALT1	REMOVE & REPLACE LS 65 VALVE VAULT INTERNAL COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
600-TP-65-ALT1	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING FOR LS 65	EA	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Engineers Estimate: \$255,000.00				TOTAL	\$347,721.00	TOTAL	\$350,100.00
TOTAL (Base Bid + Add/Alt #1)				TOTAL	\$1,117,401.00	TOTAL	\$1,595,100.00

Written amount of \$245,000.00 was mathmatically incorrect